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	President:  RICHARD E. GRAY
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Surrey, B.C. V4N 3G5  Canada
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				February 10, 2014	
PAN AMERICA CONFEDERATION
- BAREFOOT COUNCIL PRESIDENT

Richard Gray (CHAIRMAN WBC)
19445 78th Avenue
Surrey   B C
V4N 6C7
CANADA
	
Tel: + 1 778 772 3880 (M)
E Mail:  g1footer@aol.com
Skype : G1footer


Joe Malenfant 
86 Casey Lane
Colchester, VT 
05446
USA

Tel: +  1 802 233 1429 (M)
Tel: +  1 802 233 1429 (H)
Tel: +  1 802 769 8359 (W)
Fax: + 
E Mail: jmalenfa@us.ibm.com
Skype : vtfootn


Dale Stevens
8584 Wendy Lane East
West Palm Beach, FL 33411

Tel: +  (M) 1.561.596.8710
Tel: +  (W) 1.954.515.3485
Fax: + 1.888.828.9522
E Mail:stevensdale1@gmail.com
Skype :Stevensdr2


W B C - ALTERNATE MEMBER PAN-AM

Michael “Mike” Molepske
PO Box 303
Manitowoc, WI 54221-0303
USA

Tel:  (M) 001-920-946-5833
Tel:  (W) 001-920-652-3202
Tel:  (H) 001-920-793-2565
Email:  mike.molepske@hotmail.com
[bookmark: _GoBack]Skype: mike.molepske



	
	
EUROPE AND AFRICA CONFEDERATION
Rob MOLENKAMP - BAREFOOT COUNCIL PRESIDENT


Robert  Molenkamp
Haakweg 43
3151 XD Hoek van Holland

Tel +31 653833653
Tel +31 703523493
Fax +31703584768
E Mail:rob@robmolenkamp.nl
Skype:


Jerome Bauser
22 Rudd Drive
Ernestville
KIMBERLEY
8301 South Africa

Tel : (M) +27 828084175
Tel : (W) +27 538326788
Tel : (H) +27 538327351
Email : president@sawaterski.co.za
Skype : Jerome Bauser


Paul Turner
4 D’Arcy Road
Tiptree
Essex
CO5 0RP
Tel: +44 7798 627949
Email: Paul.turner@revolve.co.uk



W B C - ALTERNATE MEMBER E&A

Svenja Hempelmann
Berger Heide 32	
32049 Herford
Germany
Tel: +  (M) 00491725292923
Tel: +  (H)
Tel: +  (W)
Fax: + 
E Mail: svenja.hempelmann@hotmail.de
Skype :svenja.hempelmann




ASIA, AUSTRALASIA AND OCEANIA CONFEDERATION
Brian Price - BAREFOOT COUNCIL PRESIDENT

Brian Price
2/48 Prospect Street
PASCOE VALE
VICTORIA
AUSTRALIA 3044
Tel: +  61 448 905588 (M)
Tel: +  61 3 9355 8009 (H)
Tel: +  
Fax: + 
E Mail: b.j.price@bigpond.com
Skype : brian.price05


Geoff Davis
109 Johns St
West Beach
Western Australia
Australia 6450
Tel: +  61 409 564900 (M)
Tel: +  61 8 9071 4073 (H)
Tel: +  61 409 564 900(W)
Fax: + 
E Mail: bareski@me.com
Skype : bigfoot5430


Claire Mowday
39 Leeward Drive
Whitby
Porirua
Wellington 
New Zealand 5024

Tel: +  (M) 0064274480175
Tel: +  (H) 006442358901
Tel: +  (W)
Fax: + 
E Mail:claire.w@clear.net.nz
Skype :claire_willard


W B C - ALTERNATE MEMBER AAO

Robbie Groen
335 Taylors Rd,
Otaki ,New Zealand,

Tel: 0064 21 426754
Tel: 0064 6 3685882
Tel: 0064 4 5682587
Fax: + 
E Mail:rob@groenz.co.nz
Skype :rob.groen2

image1.jpeg




image2.jpeg
LJORLD BRREFOOT COUNCIL




